1 - 1
THE HX2 SERIES
SEMI-INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS
TECHNICAL DATA
1.1 HX2 Overview
The HX2 is RECO Commercial Systems' next generation of compact, semi-
instantaneous water heaters using available steam as the heating medium.
Designed to the guidelines of TEMA, BOCA and IAPMO, these heaters can heat up

SECTION 1 - INTRODUCTION HX2 SERIES
1 - 8
1.8 HX2 Configuration and Ordering Code
The following Configuration and Ordering Code defines the HX2 and can be found on the
unit nameplate.  When inquiring about a HX2 this code must be used.  Doing so enables
us to handle requests quicker and assure the correct unit is being discussed.
1.8a Sample Selection:
The selected unit is a RECO HX2 series water heater model HX2-H-0836-SS-CU-DW-
M horizontal water heater with 8” diameter x 36” long heating element, 316L
stainless steel tank, ¾” copper double-wall tubes, and standard Modbus® communication
interface with the building automation system.
- - - - CU - -
Heater Series BAS Interface
HX2 Series Water Heater ⚫ M - Modbus
A - BACnet IP
B - BACnet MS/TP
Orientation
H - Horizontal
V- Vertical Heater Tube Style
⚫ DW - Double wall - ¾"
SW - Single wall -½"
Heater Size (Nominal)
06030 - 6" D  x 30" L
06036 - 6" D  x 36" L Tube Material
⚫ CU - Copper
08030 - 8" D  x 30" L XX - Other
08036 - 8" D  x 36" L
10030 - 10" D  x 30" L Tank/Shell Material
10036 - 10" D  x 36" L ⚫ SS - 316L stainless steel
CN- Copper-Nickel
12030 - 12" D  x 30" L XX - Other
12036 - 12" D  x 36" L
⚫ Denotes standard configuration
M08036 DWHX2 H SS
TSP SECTION 1 – TECHNICAL DATA HX2 SERIES
1 - 9
1.9 How to Specify
The water heater shall be a RECO Series HX2 capable of heating ( x ) GPM of water
from 40 °F to ( x ) °F with ( x ) PSIG of incoming saturated steam.  The unit shall be